ALIKE

" High-speed, 1-needle, Cylinder-bed, Needle-feed, Lockstitch
Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer :
BESY =Ry h—ASHEHEY ARBEEERTIY 32V

DLN-6390-7

High-speed, 1-needle, Cylinder-bed, Needie-feed,
Lockstitch Machine
EES Y =Ry h—AKEHEHEYFRREI SV

DLN-6390
PARTS LIST

40004053
No.1344-04




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
Py I 4 S refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respeclive parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.

N—=Y YR NZTFIBIKELT
1.7 ER” WORSHN .
1) "% B e BB DS~ T 9 5 B L TOEEES A ERE B L ST,
TEAZR EEEBYZ L 2BRLT RS,
2)"01” e R—UFO TR OREEBRLTEEW,
2. WEMOWFIE, BRAEKL, 0.1, 2550BIEE. BE BIA— M) ERLET,
3. MEMO () it BBREBRLTVATERTHSC LABKLET,
4 AR IR—YD — — — — — B, GERTHBI L ABKLET,



CONTENTS

H x®
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ...0ovviitiininnnnnns. 1
SHER - SARER
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD—UP LEVER COMPONENTS .. ......otivumrumeneeenainnnnnnnns. 3
Ll - KFEBEGR
3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
ShBE - SEEf - TERBAGR
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . ...\ttt et ettt ettt e et 7
WX X LETER
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . ... .ttt ettt e et e e e e eeee 9
p= U RELE
6. NEEDLE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...\ttt 11
$H3% Y BIGR '
7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN—6390—7) ............... 13
%40V HEERR (DLN-6390— 7 &R &)
8. WIPER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORDLN—6390="7) .........0vvuuirnnnnnnnnns. 15
71 A—[A{% (DLN-6390—- 7S k5
9. HEMMER COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt e e e e e e 16
7w \BR _
10. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ............. e 17
G
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS .. ... ovteenne ettt et e e 19
ROV N HR— - REEE
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . ..ottt ittt e e et e e 20
REBEBLR
13. PNEUMATIC & ELECTRIC COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN—6390-7) ........ 21
IE - B&BR (DLN—-6390 — T8 AR5 ‘ o
14. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS (FORJT—D720) .. . ...\ttt 23
B4R (JT~D720/)
15. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS (FORJT=D729) .. ...ttt 25
SRR (JT-D729)
16. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS . ... .o e 27
HEREG
17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORDLN=6390 .. ... uuuu ettt et 29
DLN-6390 B A5
18. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS . .. ..\t e ettt e e e e e e 31
A a v
19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. .. ..\ttt e 33
EEFEHRY A D
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... .ttt e et et et e e e et 34

B



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BEER - S 3EBHR

15




REF. N0 NOTE _PART NO _ _”Ig }:_S_(_)_R_I__P_'I'_;_O_b{ _______ ey x4 Qty__@O_D@___
1 400-03717 CYLINDER COVER Iy ~hn - 1
2 277-86003 1594A PIN 15944 by 1 15944
3 110-00403 PLATE Av{3ryau{ : 1
4 §8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 w53y 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
5 §5-6110670-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 IILTZY 1
[ A00-03725 GEAR COVER ¥ YN - T
7 SL-4051291-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FA° I3 ¥AX M5X0,8 L=12 1
8 400-03729 FACE PLATE COMPLETE Ay ahved 1
g §5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a3y 3/16-28 L=9 3

10 400-03730 ASSIST THROAT PLATE 7 ani{4 ) 1

131 SS-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 =6 FFY 3/16-28 =6 1

12 400-16547 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYE VN - 1

13 55-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

14 400-03736 SIDE PLATE ASM. I 1373 i

15 §5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA° 3y 3/16-28 L=9 10

16 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD N INFay 4

17 ¥ CH-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL M7 Fa 7V vI-h(31) 1

18 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2k b Fai1y-1(16) 1

19 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7 INnI-y 1

20 229-35308 MAGNET CORD RUBBER R I-M I A 1

pa 400-03742 NEEDLE BAR RUBBER PLUG R IT BT T

22 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG by 1

23 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG ity 1

24 TA-1250705-R0O RUBBER PLUG 139% 1

25 TA-0850604-R0O RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

76 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MRy 1

27 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

28 TA-2351004-R0™ RUBBER PLUG (39 1

29 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ARy 2

30 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAtY 1

3T TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 53] I

32 TA-1470704-R0O RUBBER PLUG pAYY 1

33 TA-2100904-RO RUBBER PLUG hAEY 1

34 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty , 1

35 229-63458 THREAD TENSION ASM. 2 {{F4vFaI(I3) 1

6 779-45414 THREAD TENSION POST LR e S ER T [¢3)

37 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 2 {4F{MFIIITVIA (n

38 229-63409 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 {{F{MFaoIn ¥ (1)

39 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT & A{F{bFIIIITL (1)

40 228-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK 2 {{F{bFAI¥ 5 (2)

a1 S8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FFY 3716-28 L=0 T

42 . 400-03956 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-3b7VH A 1

43 229-21001 SCREW T-MMTYHAVARY" 1

44 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-MP7vHB 1

45 §5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v52y° 11/64-40 L=6 1

E A00-03957 ARM THREAD GUIDE C 7-IT7vH C T

47 110-01500 SCREW 7-A AV A PARY 1

48 400-03745 UPPER STOP INDICATOR GUFLIISY 1

49 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FaT 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

50 236-26062 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,H {hFIIIH(I3) 1

51 736-26005 THREAD TENSTON NUT S ETATE1) [¢))

52 229-21803 DISK STOPPER {03y ST (1)

53 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 1My 5 (2)

54 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE {MFIrvE 9 4 (1

55 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST {hFITSE v (1)

i1 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AMVFAYIF THM7IE X (1)

57 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PRI % (n

58 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hFaryn 3 (1)

59 $S-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 M2y 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1

60 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 P2y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

51 I25-51552 GROUND WIRE ASH. T-A1-F (7%) T

62 58-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 803y 3/16-28 L=6 1

63 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 MEY B3 D=5.3 1

64 400-03985 FACE PLATE PACKING ALV 9%y 1

65 400-03718 THROAT PLATE ASM. n{ar3 1

1] 200-03720 THROAT PLATE VZtY] (€3]

67 400-03721 THROAT PLATE BUSHING MET ¥y (1)

68 400-03723 THROAT PLATE FIXED PLAT nY{EI57{1% [¢))

69 $8-1060210-TP SCRER 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥5%y" 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

70 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IIEIRY 3/32-56 L=3 (2)

! 305-13006 TRNER HOOK PRESSER FIF YA¥L 61414E (1) 6I414E

72 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uyhr7HE bh M3X0.5 L=8 (n

73 400-14191 THROAT PLATE PACKING NEN vy (1

74 400-08396 FEED DIAL NOTICE LABEL APV AYAF 2G4 Y- 1

75 400-08253 MARKER COVER LABEL IFEN -4 1




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
Edihy - RRFBER

P9
Q

i/\/‘
N\
N e N\ e



NOTE (§7)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02....FOR DLN-6390-7

R &
DLN-6390-7/

REF.XO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. __DESCRIPTION _______ | R S SR Gty _ CODE _
1 400-03762 MAIN SHAFT Yy 7 1
2 400-03763 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. VANEPSUR 1
3 400-03764 COUNTER WEIGHT V7474 (1)
4 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 IRy 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
5 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAXS" 9/32-28 L=16 (1
6 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
7 R0O-0442401-00 RUBBER RING vy (1
8 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. YU IESAMIF(F3]) 1
9 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 I=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

10 02 110-71461 HAND WHEEL COMPL. WYARR IRyl 1
11 110-71453 HAND WHEEL COMPL, Y SV R §))
12 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 7RI MOVFE 4 A U3 (n
13 MA007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. w739 MIYFA 4 B 43 (n
14 $5-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 PARY 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
15 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 332y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
16 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 )
17 229-03207 . MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YUY JYIAAN 1
18 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YU 7 FHARN 1
19 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YUY 2YYEAAN 1

20 110-02508 0IL SEAL AN F4NY-N 1

21 B1212-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YV71XE) &1 14 1

22 400-03853 DECELERATION GEAR A ¥ yyangt e A 1

23 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 MRy 1/4-40 L=8 2

24 112-10051 LEVEL CAM ASM. YYRTVALABR I3 1

25 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2

26 400-03908 “THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASN, N AL EN 1

27 114-03961 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, YyaFvey 43 (1

28 400-03309 NEEDLE BAR CRANK MY BIFYY (D

29 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW v Vi (D

30 01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FYRTY =-F AN TV (2)

31 01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FYC Y =N W 7YY (2)

32 01 B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y =N N IV (2)

33 01 B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FYEY =M WA TIVS (2)

34 400-16240 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD N Br5vonyh (1

35 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

36 110-37351 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM. vt v¥yry 773 1

37 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

38 229-19203 0IL PROTECTING RUBBER FYE VI I%IT A 1

39 02 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR NF VRAT-4- (93) 1

40 02 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M5 L=9.6 PRV A 23M5 L=9.6 2

41 229-03900 ADJUSTING PIN SV EYEVEEVASAAN, 1

42 B1226-490-000 ROLLER FELT 75y 203-%45 Yy 7IRb 1

43 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 75y 2)3- F2-%¥I9h5- 1



3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

GtEE - L8 - THBESR




REF.NO _NOTE __PARTNO. ~______DESCRIPTION _______ ey b A4 .. _ &y _ CDE
1 400-03771 UPRIGHT SHAFT 8y 1
2 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER 453" 7974} 1
3 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 453" 7y4i4) 1
4 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM. VAR S A A=l 1
5 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. YOREA R A4 U3 (1)
6 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A3y 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
7 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM, CUTEEA AN Y3- 73 (D
8 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MRy 1/4-40 L=8 ¢))
9 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE N2y RV M S n

10 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAFY 1/4-40 L=8 2
11 B1308-155-0A0 DINION ASM, Y S E VR (D
12 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARY" 1/4-40 L=8 2)
13 400-03777 NEEDLE BAR ASM. WYY ] 1

14 400-03778 NEEDLE BAR NIF Y (1)

15 300-16604 NUT 39151 NIMAIYE 39151 (1) 39151

16 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASH. M - ¥ I3 1

17 B1411-552-000 . NEEDLE BAR CLAMP LYY M i (1)
18 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £5%y" 9/64-40 L=6 ()
19 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK PUE R ¥ TVH{am 1

20 MC-2305014-00  NEEDLE 180GVS NM140 nY 180GVS NM140 1

21 400-03892 LOWER SHAFT e 1

22 229-50950 CAM COLLAR ASM. BA5-(43) 1

23 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

24 400-03894 HOOK ASM. 292593 1

25 400-21794 SCREW YhITRARY (3)

26 400-21795 SCREW UEINARIIAZY (3)

27 400-21796 SCREW NRYARY (4)

28 400-03895 BOBBIN CASE ASM. e vr-2s3 1

29 G1816-875-00E  SPRING POTVE UIN (1)

30 G1816-875-00D  SPRING FavIn' 3 (1) -

31 400-03898 SCREW Favyzy’ )

32 G1816-875-00G  SCREW FAUIN FIRFY (D

33 G1817-875-000  BOBBIN Py 1

34 400-03898 LOWER SHAFT FRONT BUSHI JEY INIAILIYT T 1

35 228-90008 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL SEAL I8 IRV 1

36 400-03901 LOWER SHAFT REAR BUSHIN YEY PUYuARR 1

37 8$S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1

38 01 400-03943 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 1M59HA(23) 1

39 400-03944 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 15044 (1)

40 $S-6660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 vI%y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

41 01 229-50950 CAM COLLAR ASH, BAh5-(43) 1

42 $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MEY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

43 114-04753 OIL SEAL SCREW YET INIDARYT 43 1

44 B1808-552-000  OIL SEAL SCREW vy WARY (D

45 114-04704 OIL WICK JEY JNIDARY 29y (N

NOTE (#8) 01....FOR DLN-6390-7 DLN-6390-7H



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

I 2 ETHER

«©w
CIEEIIID O
7

~—



REF,NO NOTE __ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION A I Quy  CODE
1 01  MAT-80116500 SUSPENSION PIN (Z WSS D e 1
2 - 400-03822 PRESSURE BAR 'y 1
3 400-14007 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER My 1
4 $§-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
5 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.5 MR 11/64-40 L=4_5 1
5 113-61306 DE BRACKET TIIF % ¥ !
7 $8-8660610-TP SCRER  1/4-40 L=6 VAP 1/4-40 L=6 1
8 400-03824 HAND LIFTER SHAFT COMPL. Iy vy 1
g 400-03829 HARD LIFTER SHAFT BUSHI 978 v mak 1
10 400-03832 HARD LIFTER BASE Hryr a4 1
Ti SS-8111251-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 PRy 11/764-40 [=12 T
12 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR Hrfaeyry 1
13 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT TIIFIPLIRY I 1
14 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING HIFIFEIN % i
15 228-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR L7V ¥ 1
400-0384 ECTING ASH. EF 77 33% 9% T
17 400-03842 LIFTER LINK ASH. X7y WIEYT Y e
18 400-03841 LIFTER PLATE X7¥ 14 (1)
19 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD ef 74 a3 (1
20 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING 5 EY 147 5 (1)
A KE-05 = -RING 5 Ef ZF37 5 [¢})
22 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 ¥3%° 4 3 6.5X13X0.8 (1)
23 GAK-330400A0 SHAFT PIN ASK. v 75 33 g w3 1
24 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK v¥ 7y Uy 1
25 SD-0720331-5P . HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ¥ vy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
76 400-03844 SIDE PLATE LIRK IV 450v7 1
27 GAK-33028000 SOLENOID SHAFT WMV Y Y 1
28 SD-0800352-5P HINGE SCREF D=8  H= 3.5 ¥vx» D=8 H=3.5 1
29 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 BRI 15/64-28 1
30 WP-1021016-5D WASHER ¥ ¥ 10, 2X18X1 1
31 RE-0700000-X0 E-RING 7 EF 55ty 7 T
32 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM B WY 957 B 2
33 §§-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IRy 3/16-28 L=14 2
34 113-01702 LINK SHAFT X7 Wy s 1
35 CS-064061A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASK, AFANY 73 1
36 C3-0640611-5P THRUST HOLDER ZFANTT N
37 $S-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TWTRY 8/64-40 L=6.1 (1)
38 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH, AETS BA(F3) 1
39 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
40 229-07802 HAND LIFTER el 1
1 BI5Z1-555-000 SCREW B vn - W 1
42 01  400-03846 HAND LIFTER CYLINDER ASM. AFI7h YR -93 1
43 01  §B-1000701-TP HINGE SCREW D=10 H=7 #viy D=10 H=7 1
44 01  SB-0801101-SP HINGE SCREF D=9  H=11 vy D=9 H=11 1
45 01  226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A BT 7Y aAAAN -4 A 1
48 0T 400-03964 THREAD TENSION RELEASE TN %-73 I
47 01  NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oY) 3/16-32 1
48 400-03968 TENSION RELEASE LINK A {haMAyy A 1
49 SD-0640261-SP HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 vy D=6.35 H=2.6 1
50 113-06107 TENSION RELEASE PLATE SHAFT ANaR S 7 7 1
51 RE-0300000-X0 E-RING 3 EX 177 3 1
52 113-05901 SPRING vk §b 92 13 1
53 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) y{% A%xa" 4 (9I) 1
54 §§-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa" %y 3/16-28 L=6 1
55 - 01 116-45408 WIRE HOLDER A Y A¥r A 1
56 01  SS-4110715-3P SCREW 11764-40 L=7 Fo ¥ 11764-40 L=7 T
57 B3133-415-0A0 TENSION RELEASE PIN CAP ASM. APIRAL Y Fy¥7° 43 1
58 B3136-415-000 CAP RING hart yy7° Vv 1
59 61  D3164-555-B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE THa-ihe 1
60 01  $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 N 35 3/16-28 L=6 i
61 400-03969 WIRE CONNECTOR VY% 7 1
62 $§8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRy 11/64-40 L=7 1
63 01  400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN {PIAYLY-ED TN 3 1
64 406-03835 PRESSURE FOOT ALL ASH, AHI93 1
65 400-03837 FINGER GUARD vy -y (1)
[ 400-03838 PRESSER BASE AEE 7 {1
67 276-38006 FEED ROLLER §3939R A/Vn-- (1) 63939R
68 300-31108 PRESSER FOOT 9T 63920B-1/2 (1)  63920B-1/2
69 300-22404 REGULATION ROD 61458D #3937 ¥ {1} 61458D
70 300-32601 UPPER FEED ROLLER SHAFT YIAYI-5Y 7 (1) 63939-K
= 00T ARN PIN (61439487 FILNTI9T € v G1439AN {1y GI430AN
72 302-19307 SCREW ¥ (2) 227388
73 300-22602 PRESSER FITTING ARM APLIISIF 61458H (1) 61458H
74 300-08106 SCREW PIN Aa-ty 217566 (1) 217566
75 302-18408 SCREW_ 37 (1) 225854
75 300-87407 SCREW E3 Z) 95
77 300-21109 ROLLER WIRE yn-3-94¥- 61439AP (1) 61439AP
78 308-01804 SCREW pyn-5-74¥-pA3>" 138 (1) 138
79 300-00400 WASHER AHEPVY Yy 4-27- 435B1K (4) 27-435BIK
80 302-95901 SPRING 15 (1) 110-4
81 300-T7107 SCREN TyrayFagerxy  B1Z92C (17 5I1Z232C
82 400-08539 WASHER FOR FINGER PROTECTOR yyyr- 21695-L (1) 21695-L
83 304-96509 THREAD GUIDE Ab7YH (1) 1588
84 400-08538 SCRER %' 63995 (1) 639895
85 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B eI ) nah B 1 .
NOTE (&) 01....FOR DLN-6390-7 DLN-6390-7J8



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%Y Btk

3~8




REF-HO _NOTE __ PARTNO. ______ DESCRIPTION kv A _ 4 ____ . _ 8y _COE_
1 400-03855 DECELERATION GEAR B VA VEVAD o 1
2 400-03860 DECELERATION GEAR C VALV 1
3 01 400-03861 DECELERATION GEAR DA ¥ 998 WY DA 1
4 01 400-03862 DECELERATION GEAR DB y Iy v OB 1
5 01 400-03863 DECELERATION GEAR DC ¥y ¥yt R IC 1
6 01 400-03864 DECELERATION GEAR DD 53yt v DD 1
7 01 400-03865 DECELERATION GEAR DE ¥ v9Ing AR DE 1
8 01 400-03866 DECELERATION GEAR DF ¥t Iy iy DF 1
9 01 400-03867 DECELERATION GEAR DG ¥ YN AR DG 1
10 §8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 AR 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
11 400-03869 DECELERATION GEAR SHAFT FINTIRY 2
12 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oYy 2
13 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M%¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
14 400-03868 THRUST COLLER ASH. 5N R IAFANITIS 4
15 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 6.5 v7%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 (8)
16 400-03870 DECELERATION GEAR D SHAFT §UIIN; R DY S 1
17 CS-100101D-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7V~ I3 1
18 S§§8-8660630-TP - SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 PAZYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
19 236-12807 METAL,A F7INHYT JAIRA i
20 236-12906 METAL,B X7VNvHVY JA40B 1
21 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL AYHIY TRV 1
22 300-33203 GEAR 9 STITCH/INCH 63949-39 v IFABA WR(39) 1 63949-38
23 278-03708 22653B-6 SPRING 22653B-6 M % (1) 22653B-6
24 300-33302 GEAR 8 STITCH/INCH 63949-41 e IFayEyNg W (41) 1 63949-41
25 278-03708 22653B-6 SPRING 22653B8-6 M % (1) 22653B-6
26 400-03872 GEAR BASE GEAR BASE 1
27 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyh773% Wb M5%0.8 L=16 2
28 300-31801 63939A SHAFT 63939A ¥¥7} 1 639394
29 300-18600 LOWER ROLLER DRIVE GEAR 61338D  Jap-3M 747" ¥ ¥- 61339D 1 61339D
30 300-87407 SCREW 3 (2) 95
31 300-17008 LOWER ROLLER DRIVE GEAR 51239E  »4u-3p 547" ¥ ¥-51239E 1 51239E
32 300-10003 SCREW 22580 M IAe vy MARY 22580 (2) 22580
33 400-03873 LOWER ROLLER SHAFT Jan-3-3" 7 1
34 400-03875 LOWER ROLLER SHAFT HOLD JRO-5-3 JuFhIa Y 1
35 400-03878 LOWER ROLLER SHAFT HOLD Ja0-5-3" 19iiyafd 1
36 SS-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 oy#7% bb 3/16-28 L=6 2
37 $8-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 YA b 3/16-28 L=6 1
38 276-35705 63939P FEED ROLLER 639389p F7Y0-7-¥4 - 1 63939P
38 300-10003 SCREW 22580 I v pARY 22580 2 22580
40 400-03880 LOWER ROLLER COVER JA0-F-Fn" - 1
41 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 €73y 11/64-40 L=6 2
42 400-03883 FLEXIBLE SHAFT V%37 iy 7h 1
43 278-03808 22650AA-2 SPRING 22650AA-2 M % (4) 22850AA-2
NOTE (#&d) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE &

- 10 —



6. NEEDLE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
gk Y Btk




______ NOTE _ _PARTNO. ~ DESCRIPTION ¢ v X _4 ____________ Qy COE_
1 400-03786 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE ASM. BYRAEUINE 2 e Ly 1
2 400-03794 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE a7y 4 : 1
3 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhrydk vh M5X0.8 L=18 1
4 400-03796 NEEDLE FEED SHAFT MAY 7 1
5 400-03797 NEEDLE FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT MIATIY 1
& Z00-03799 SWING SPRING HOUK SWING SPRING HOUK I
7 400-03800 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING FAVEIIYIN 3 1
8 400-03801 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FAVRIVVIITVY JB i
9 400-03802 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING HOOK FAVEIVYIN Fhy 1

10 400-03803 ADJUSTING LINK PLATE SEVASDPIRE] 1

11 300-03804 ADJUSTING LINK PLATE BASE FERTYM 122 I

12 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A Vs A 2

13 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK VF9yyr B 2

14 110-72006 FEED DIAL 79 2 {1k 1

15 112-10119 THRUST COLLAR YYAIVIAMBA ZTARGS 1

16 T12-10200 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD TTRTY A MOIN 1

17 112-10507 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT A YOkYY FVY U A 1

18 112-10754 WALKING FOOT ARM vIEIIF 43 1

19 112-10705 WALKING FOOT ARM YR Y7 (1)

20 S5-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v5%y 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)

71 T12-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR TUATYS F USuAAN T

22 112-11600 . ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YIRIYY & NIARN 1

23 112-14508 BUSHING AN 1

24 113-03906 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE IS EUINS 2 g AR 1

25 113-04052 SHAFT ARM ASM. (FRONT) NAZYY 795 (31) I3 1

75 113-04003 DRIVING CRANK, FRONT NEFVY 797 3% 8]

27 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 1=11.5 v73y 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1

28 229-10459 FEED ADJUSTING LINE ASM. APVFIIeIV 7 (73) i

29 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A AL VA 2

30 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B A{A{E7IL VB 1

31 229- 11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C AN YT I

32 235-33904 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW ATVFaeIzy 1

33 235-34019 FEED ADJUSTING BASE AV Fareyy 4 1

34 B2906-415-000 DRIVING LINK TYHME 4 3-p -Ivr 1

35 01 B1412-352-300 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, A MF - PV A 2

R[4 D1 BI412-352-B00  NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, B NFE- IV B 7

37 01  B1412-352-C00 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, C MF - WY C 2

38 01  B1412-352-D00 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, D ME - Iy D 2

39 01  B4123-522-004 NEEDLE BEARING A% =-} BE-F A 1

40 01 B4123-522-00B NEEDLE ROLLAR . AR =-} d2-5 B 1

a1 0T  B4123-522-00C NEEDLE ROLLAR ¥ =-F -7 C 1

42 CS-120101B8-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AN 3 2

43 CS5-1201012-SH THRUST COLLAR KIAMT (1

44 SS-8660410-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 MAFY 1/4-40 L=4.2 (2)

45 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhy3yh 15/64-28 1

15 PS-03001ZZ-KH SPRING PIN 3X1Z Z7 V9 T v 3X12 I

47 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF AMA7 5 1

48 RO-1372301-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

49 $B-3090004-00 BEARING oy Iy oy 1

50 SD-0800321-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 ¥ vy D=8 H=3.2 1

51 SS-TTI08ZI-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.3 ¥537 11/64-40 L=8.3 7z

52 S8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I3y 11/64-40 L=T 2

53 §8-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1

54 $S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A" 3y 15/64-28 L=12 2

55 SS-6090660-TP SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 v7:y 9/64-40 L=6 2

56 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 =6 53y 9/64-40 =6 ]

57 SS-6080670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v5%y" 9/64-40 L=6 2

58 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING APVR 4%AN % 1

59 $5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 LRy 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

60 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IWEI3Y” 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

51 SS-7091110-1P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 WSy 8/64-40 L=10.5 Z

62 S8-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=T 1

63 5S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAEY 15/64-28 L=7 1

64 $8-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M2y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

65 $8-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 A%y 15/64-28 L=30 1

66 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 BT F % 3.7X8X0.3 b

67 WP-1651616-SD WASHER (55 20 i 3 2

68 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING AV LY % 1

69 400-03992 NEEDLE BAR VILENE MK AN Y-y 1

70 400-03993 VILENE FIXED PLATE N 4)-vhMA 1

71 SS-6000510-1P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t53%> 9/64-40 =5 T

72 400-00212 PRESSING PLATE PACKING TN 9%y 1

73 400-03995 ARM SUPPORT PLATE 7T 7 774 1

74 §5-1120716-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=6.5 533" 3/16-28 L=6.7 4

75 GAK-33060000 CORD HOLDER N 47 $I 1

76 SS-6080340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 557 1/8-44 1=2.9 I

NOTE (§#:3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE S

—-12 —



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-6390-7)

)Y S B (DLN—6390— T8 FiHH)

—13 —



REF.XO _NOTE ~_ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . [ SR S SRR | > S CODE _
1 400-03916 KNIFE UNIT AZ2=9}h 1
2 400-03917 MOVING KNIFE ASM, b URAZSYT Y (D
3 400-03919 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE ARV TV H (D
4 400-03920 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE ARNYIFR 4 (D
5 400-03921 UPPER THREAD HOOK PLATE YILNAY V44 (1)
6 $S-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 IF55Y 3/32-56 1=2.3 (2)
7 Sp-0500131-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 2 vxy D=5 H=1.25 (1)
8 114-09604 FIX KNIFE , 574 AR (1
9 -$8-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 53y 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)

10 $S-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 AT 3y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
11 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 T3y 11/64-40 L=T 2
12 400-03924 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING' M URARLYEIIV Y 1
13 SD-0400191-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 & vy D=4 H=1.9 1
14 400-03926 MOVING KNIFE LEVER b YRRV - 1
15 8§8-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 WL5EY 3/16-28 L=14 1
16 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EF AMAY 8 1
17 101-09809 * THRUST WASHER, B IYT JYYARL AFAMMA B 1
18 400-03933 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING 13978 yazyh 1
19 400-03928 MOVING KNIFE LEVER SHAF B YRAZVA =Y 2FYT Y (D

20 400-03935 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. I5IFARIIT Y (1)

21 400-03938 BASE PLATE ASH. N -Z4RFVTTY (1)

22 400-03941 MOVING KNIFE LINK P UARI VS (D

23 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 2 viy D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)

24 229-48400 MOVING ENIFE LINK PIN b YRRV Y (D

25 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AR IR F 43 (1)

26 116-40953 ROLLER ARN ASN. am vy 43 (D)

27 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET gy ¥ (D

28 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT awyFyy (D

29 225-55304 ROLLER RETURN SPRING an Eh YA (1)

30. 110-41605 KNIFE RETURN SPRING AZ RN YN R €))

31 225-55205 CLUTCH SPRING TTIFN F (n

32 229-50703 DRIVING ARM STOPPER I Y95 ARIN - (1

33 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nIHrFYh 15/64-28 ¢))]

34 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER S22l i (1)

35 $8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L2y 9/64-40 L=6 (N

36 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF 2Ny 4 (2)

37 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 E ZpAY 6 (2)

38 S5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA* 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

39 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eb #3247 5 (1

40 400-03946 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOI ASK. {P2RRAYV I} 73 (1)

11 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 uyR7FYh M4 2)

42 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v5% ¥ % 4.5X8X0.5 (2)

43 235-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN I39FVIE Y (N

44 NM-6030001-SB  NUT M3 nYhrFYh K3X0.5 132 2)

45 235-42301 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID L PIPZ AN (1)

46 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FATIEY M4X0.7 L=6 @

47 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VEAVIOIN n

48 137-11205 SUSPENSION SCREW ANV T 7 N RBY (n

49 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhrFyh 15/64-28 (D

50 236-14308 FEED LEVER SPRING A7IUN =N % )

51 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FN Ry 15/64-28 L=9 2

52 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F MARFS A 1

53 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA* 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

54 HK-0346100-20  2-POLE NYLON PLUG Ny i 2P 2

55 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN 1

— 14 —



8. WIPER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN—-6390—7)
7 73— (DLN—-6390— 78 M)

g
-~

-
P

REF. N0 _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTILON ¥ v * 4 _______ 8ty CODE___
1 400-04013 WIPER ASM. y4n -3 1
2 400-04014 WIPER CYLINDER BASE 94N =YIVA - 14 1
3 400-04015 WIPER CYLINDER ASM. AN =YPVA -3 1))
4 400-04017 WIPER CONNECTOR u{n -9% 7 )
5 400-04018 WIPER yin - (1)
6 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 W53y 1/8-44 L=4.5 6
7 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER eI W % 0
8 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAt %y 3/16-28 L=9 2
9 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 2

- 15—



9. HEMMER COMPONENTS
= w \EREE

1 300-15308 23564 HEMMER ASM. 23564 Fyn° 43 1 23564
2 300-15408 235644 RULLER 23564A ¥ avy (1) 235644
3 300-15101 23564AD RULLER, LEFT 23364AD ¥ avk b4t ) (1) 23354AD
4 300-15606 23564D BASE 23564D A" X (1) 23564D
5 302-46904 SCREW 3 (2) 22711
[ 300-15507 23564C RULLER 23564C ¥ an¥ (1) 23564C
7 275-60804 23364AG SPRING 23364AG 3 (1) 2336446
8 302-18705 SCREW P (2) 22593
9 302-11908 SCREW 3 (1) 914

10 300-15705 RULER CONNECTING ROD 23564E ¥ 2% LYIYF ¥ (1) 23564E

11 300-06605 20110 SPRING 20110 x7° )v7r (1) 20110

12 ~ 300-06001 COLLAR h5- (1) 6958

13 302-90704 SCREW ¥ (1) 88

14 303-03002 NUT b (1) 907

15 400-04025 HEMMER FIXED PLATE YN PA{R 1

16 $5-6121030-SK SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t53y° 3/16-28 L=10 2

17 400-04026 HEMMER MOUNTING BRACKET FYN DIYFA 4 1

18 §S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa* 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

19 WP-0650876-3D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 v5% ¥ % 6.5X13X0.8 2

20 01  400-04028 HEMMER CYLINDER WHOLE ASM. FYN YR -I953 1

21 400-04029 HEMMER CYLINDER ASH, FIN YIVE 73 €D

22 400-04030 CAP y7 (D

23 400-04033 HEMMER CYLINDER BASE FYN YA -DIII{A (D

24 400-04034 HEMMER CYLINDER COVER Fn IV -hN - (D

25 SM-6053002-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 wyBs7HE bh M5X0.8 L=30 (2)

96 $S-4120415-5P SCREW IRy (n

27 01 S$5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 I3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

NOTE (#&d)

01....FOR DLR-6390-7

—16 -

DLN-6390-7H



10. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

FrnhBEsR




- 18 —

REF.NO NOTE = PARTNO. =~~~ DESCRIPTION_ _ - b v * 4_________ Qty _ COBE_
1 400-03980 OIL RESERVOIR 77 54 YY) 1
2 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 L3y 5/16-24 L=7 1
3 R0O-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oyyyrr 1
4 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 7759 1
5 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET AL 1
6 118-34207 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER WASHER BN SV VAN - ¥F % 1
7 ST-4040821-SS  TAPPING SCREW 2 VR 1
8 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 oyBr7HE W 4
9 400-03981 0IL RESERVOIR RUBBER RING 77 58 vV0VY 1

10 400-03983 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 2 aFarkyEy 1

11 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING Nz 1
12 236-30007 TUBE $a1-7" 0.28
13 $0-1150501-SB  CONNECTING SCREW F297" VUIEY 1
14 229-23056 OIL PUMP ASM. Favak v7° A4 (73) 1
15 229-23312 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE B V7 MMM IIE4R (1)
16 229-23015 OIL PUMP VTR (1)
17 229-23700 IMPELLER {YN° G- (1)

18 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW D=3 L=10 297" 8433¥ D=3 L=10 (3)

19 229-23205 PUMP BODY COVER * V7 a474 (n

20 229-23809 PUMP BODY SUPPORT PLATE ¥ v7 Aur44 (1)

21 229-23403 PLUNGER 75y Y- D

22 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING 75y ¥-N % D

23 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW 7Y Y- (1)

24 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OILING PIPE &y 7%adan {7 n

25 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 ¥ o x9% AT 23y M3 L=8 (3)

26 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FaT Y 15/64-28 L=9 1

27 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Int kY 11/64-40 L=7 1

28 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 7753 1

29 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oV : 1

30 400-03988 0IL RETURN TUBE ASM. HyVagn 470 43 1

31 400-0393% OIL RETURN FELT A FYVIIGTINMA €

32 113-07204 FELT, B i MANUYASAN) (n

33 236-30007 TUBE F1-7" (0.66)

34 B3536-122-000 HOLDER IvVay p 47 AT (D

35 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

36 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT XN {7 9% 5 1

37 112-21504 0IL TUBE JOINT ¥ava M 47 ¥ vk 1

38 113-07006 0IL FELT PRESSER IV A¥x 1

39 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.12

40 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR amzyaf 7 1

41 236-28803 PLUNGER 7S v 1

42 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING 75T =N 1

43 400-03996 PLUNGER SCREW 705y - % 1

44 400-03999 HOOK OIL RETURN FELT ASM. y DAy VARV YA AVES 1

45 400-04000 HOOK OIL RETURN FELT VRS EAEVIATLN (1)

46 236-30007 TUBE F1-7" (0.3)

47 400-04002 HOOK OIL RETURN FELT HOLDER  ~ V77 3hvVad7zhhidz 1

48 §S-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L33y 9/64-40 L=5 1

49 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Ivan p 47 Ay 1

50 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

51 B3510-246-000 PIPE HOLDER (4) N AT 13T (4) 1

52 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=7 1

53 400-04005 HOOK SUPPLY OIL PIPE I%avan {7 1

54 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER BvVa- 7Ihb A A¥I 1

55 S$S8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA° 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

56 400-16341 CYLINDER RETURN FELT YOVE —FY)297Ihh 1



11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS
ROV M AN— - REBHR

1 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. {be¥/9F (3727 9) 1
2 229-28501 THREAD TENSION POST BASE MY bFIITE 9X 4 (1)
3 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 I 39 11/64-40 L=5 %))
4 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK {53574 5 (2)
5 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING {bFIYIN 2 (1)
[ 229-28808 HOT {FFIDTFIE (€3]
7 $S-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 XRk5EY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ¢))
8 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE ¥ 31 Myz{a (1)
9 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER ¥ aT A (¢))]
10 228-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER ¥ vtz (1)
11 SD-0490261-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 T yxy D=4.9 B=2.% [§)
12 $S5-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 WEFE 1/8-44 L=12.5 )
13 $5-8110510-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 PAZY" 11/64-40 L=5 n
14 229-28709 THREAD TENSION POST I bFIF Y (1
15 229-27305 BOBBIN WINDER BASE b 4 (1)
15 229-27404 BOBBIN WINDER PiSTZ75 m
17 229-27602 BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE FiSe v 1)
18 $S8-4110715-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a2y 11/64-40 L=7 2
19 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 b5 " % 5X10.5K1 2
20 400-38942 ASSY_BELT_COVER_6390 A MRBP -Y9736390 1
71 729-33501 BELT COVER A CAP VN -ARVTT [49)
22 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. AT AbEN -B(SYa0 Y) 148
23 229-33402 BELT COVER A A BRI -A (0
24 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v73 ¥ % 5X10.5K1 (2)
25 229-33907 BELT COVER STRUT A" RhIAT -Fa) (1)
76 229-34004 SET SCREW [N 2 SR AS TN $3)
27 $8-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=14 (n
28 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v57% & % 5X10.5X1 (1)
29 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
30 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 ¥hE7%y D=5.1 L=20 3
31 400-04053 BOBBIN WINDER BASE TREET 1

—19 —



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RLEBE R

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. APEFIHF(73) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER INE YIS (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN eI (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION TLI¥5Y 5I9Iay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1Y% 5 (2)
6 SH-6061610-SC _ SCREW M6 L=16 Y5357 N6 L=1b ()
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMATF GIAF (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {MAFE Uk 20 A (n
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 haFH5 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER A haFE B (yx) (1)
11 329-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFE 9% 5 (D
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT a3y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uIhrFI M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1h7E I (34) e))
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3P rb5.1%0.2X1.3 )
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhs3vh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 uyhyyh M16X1.5 192 (D
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (&2 20 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MNP P 3 16.4X26.6X3.2 (D

—-920 —



14

21—

. BASBS (DLN-6390—TE )

ZE

13. PNEUMATIC & ELECTRIC COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN—-6390—-7)

—-21 -



REF.NO _NOTE = PARTNO. =~ DESCRIPTION ___ ___ vy oA A4 Wy CODE_ -
1 400-04041 AIR UNIT Ij-1=y) 1
2 400-04042 PANFL N : (D
3 PF-0552070-B0  FILTER REGULATOR TAMAVE ah-4 (1)
4 PV-0351580-A0 MANIFOLD VALVE =75 N T (1)
5 PX-0551030-00  SILENCER V¥ (2)
6 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IF 2=1v 6XPT1/8 )]
7 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 I =gy (D
8 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5ty (4)
9 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7 (0.15)

10 pPJ-0251000-02 PLUG R1/8 737 R1/8 (3)
11 SL-6043592-TN  SCREW ¥ U AVXOYRITIE WD (4)
12 SL-6051092-TN  SCREW VA WO VERIVE VS MY (2)
13 400-03754 HAND LIFTER RELAY CNNEC TITH Fa051230803 1
14 400-33334 SOLENCID_VALVE_CODE_510 7Yy atya-} 510 1
15 SK-3512001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 IWEFZY D=5.1 L=20 2
16 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE YVRVE-Z T 1.1
17 BT-0400251-EC - TUBE HOSE, YELLOW YLRVE-Z % 1.1
18 BT-0400251-ED  TUBE HOSE, GREEN YLAYE-7Z 3pt) 1.3
19 BT-0400251-EE  TUBE HOSE, RED ¥ OOVAYFa-7 7h 1.3

20 BT-0400251-EF  VINYL TUBE f2-7° 1.2

21 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YRVE-Z 71 1.2

22 400-04045 THREAD TRIMMER BLOW PIP %7 p-nt 47 1

23 GCL-03009000 PIPE PRESSER » A7 A4 2

24 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 33" 3/16-28 L=6 2

25 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN 4



- 23—

I EER JT-D720/)

14. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS (FOR JT-D720)



REF.NO_ _NOTE __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _ 0 by oA A . Qty _CODE _
1 400-04477 STAND ASM. 773 1
2 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 uyazE A M6 L=12 (2)
3 B8121-019-00A  PEDAL CONNECTION ARM FI{RV VI IYF (2)
4 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 uyh7E Wb M6 L=12 (4)
5 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM., 73 ¥AR-73 4)
6 SH-9086503-SM  SCREW M8 1L=65 uyh7E b M8 L=65 (2)
7 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3P P % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
8 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT YRy IFYT 9 3% (1)
9 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT VUES Ly N R n

10 129-48857 STAND COMPL. (RIGHT) ey v(3¥ ) (1)

11 129-48956 STAND COMPL. (LEFT) JFIRFIT G V) (D

12 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 8 ¥ (D

13 111-58607 RUBBER CAP M EA T (4

14 170-07402 NUT 449739% (2)

15 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y7 Uk Fa-b9Ry 43 )

16 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 uyhrFyh M12 332 5

17 WP-1302501-SE . WASHER M12 (s al Al (5

18 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NMEF P F 12.5%X21.5%3 4)

19 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE UVESTAD O] (2)

20 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 2xnIRE ) (13)

21 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyH7Fv M8 131 (3

22 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v ¥ % 8.7X18X1.6 (5)

23 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73{% Farky{4 (D

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ 9 XIEuyhrE bh (2

25 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 ()

26 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7344 Iyb [¢))

27 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT INE S A (n

28 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7T 9¥2 (2)

29 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VEC AL (2)

30 129-49400 CROSS STAND SIDE SUPPORT 3Iy¥2Y (n

31 111-58506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE Ya3F 20 kY afd (2)

32 400-04482 UNDER SUPPORT ASM. JAYF A3 (D

33 B8132-019-00A  UNDER STAND SIDE SUPPORT BASE IRYFaui 4 (2)

34 400-04481 PEDAL AXIS INE A AF ] )

35 B8125-012-000  PEDAL THRUST COLLAR 73R $¥a5 (2)

36 400-17346 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ASM. AT VYR U(I3) (N

37 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uIHh7IIh M8 132 (n

38 229-58557 CONNECTING BALL ASM. VYIYE -h(73) (2)

39 400-17347 CONNECTING ROD Wik v (2)

40 229-58805 CONNECTING BALL JOINT VoryE -hI% 5 (1)

41 NM-6060003-SE  NUT FOR BRACKET 73 M6 2y2 (2)

42 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 5% ¥ % 6.7X13X1 (2)

43 NM-6060003-SE  NUT FOR BRACKET nYhrIvh M6 2¥2 2)

44 SH-9081620-SE  SCREW M8 L=16 oyarE b M8 L=16 )

45 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER PR YARIN - 1

48 400-04480 TABLE F-7 0 1

47 ST-9053511-SR  TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Aok viy 4

48 111-56007 CASE 1&/4b 1

49 111-55801 CASE MAGNET NC YRR TA 1

50 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 wAEZ3y” D=3.8 L=20 2

51 111-55751 CASE ASM. B 324V B(73) 1

52 SK-3382001-8SC ~ WOOD SCREW D=3.8 1L=20 IVETZY D=3,8 L=20 2.

53 111-55108 DRAWER <23 1

54 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT 3 Y $¥x 2

55 SE-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 1L=16 3y D=3.1 L=16 6

— 924 —



15. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS (FOR JT-D729)
BIEEEHR JT-D7295)

32
3
3
3
3
N
N
3
3
3
3
3
H
N
N
3
~

_

AN

— 925 —



REF.NO _NOTE __PARTNO. _____ __ DESCRIPTION LA S S A Qty _ _CODE _ _
1 400-04478 STARD ASN, ¥vrr3 1
2 400-04477 STAND ASM, 773 (1
3 B8121-019-00A PEDAL CONNECTION ARK TILRVYIIYF 2)
4 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 uyhzE b ¥6 L=12 (4)
5 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. 7Y ¥AE-I3 (4)
[ SH-9086503-SH SCREW M3 L=65 o7h7% Ah M8 L=65 {2)
7 ¥5-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3P ¥ 3 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
8 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT UVES LN IS (n
9 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT YYEYIFYT U bR ) M

10 129-48857 STAND COMPL. (RIGHT) yf2srya 9 (3% ) (D
11 128-48956 STAND CONPL. (LEFT) JFagyya y(exy) (1
12 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y2 y#ay (D
13 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7MY 7 (4)
14 170-07402 NUT 443739 (2)
15 B8108-555-040 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y70 V% FA-293Y U3 (1)
16 NE-6120003-SE NUT H12 ’ myHFFI 12 3y (5)
17 WP-1302501-SE WASHER M12 55 a0 (5)
18 FS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12,5X21,5X3 N E¥ 3 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
19 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VEESZANEE (2)
20 SL-8082091-SE  ° WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 3 ¥ 3IX0IHIE Ab (13)
21 NH-6080001-SE NUT N8 wyR7IvT N8 1v2 (©)
22 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 e5¥ 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 (5)
23 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 FaveyqR (1
24 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 B 3IFUSRTE Wb (2)
25 111-58805 PEDAL 7314 (1)
726 T11-58804 PEDAL MAT 73{% Iyh (1)
27 D8115-555-B00 PEDAL SHAFT INE SR 1
28 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 73R 7 9y (2)
29 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YRt (2)
30 129-49400 CROSS STAND SIDE SUPPORT ERVEY ) (1
31 111-53506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE SESF2Y ¥ afR (2)
32 400-04482 UNDER SUPPORT ASH. YAYF2993 (n
33 B8132-019-00A UNDER STAND SIDE SUPPORT BASE IEIF IR 4 (2)
34 400-04481 PEDAL AXIS NRRY 7 (1)
35 B8125-012-000 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR 7314 3Ly (2)
36 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 m737E A M6 L=12 [€3)]
37 129-49657 CONNECTION BAR ASM. VyEyE 9 (43) ey
38 D7117-555-BA0 JOINT BAR A ASM, VYEYE - A3 (2)
39 129-49608 CONNECTION BAR VIR Y (2)
40 D7114-555-D00 COUPLING VYIYE Y IR 7 (1)
471 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyhy3yh N6 132 2)
42 ®P-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 v5¥ ¥ % 6.7X13X1 (2)
43 N¥-6060001-SE NUT M6 yRsIIh M6 132 (2)
44 SH-9081423-SE SCREW M8 L=14 oyhsk Ab M8 L=14 e8]
45 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 uyhsvh M8 )
46 GPF-06080000 ~PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73R FaveIn v m
47 GPF-06060000 PEDAL AR (n
48 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INE S B3 (D
49 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S 5 ¢)
50 129-49202 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET PLATE TIARY 795414 6))]
51 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT S 10 L (3]
52 N¥-6080001-SE NUT M8 uyhsHvh M8 132 (2)
53 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L5 F % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
54 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 3 2IR09h2E b 2
55 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING TR 7 992 (2)
56 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET T3{% T 20F (1)
57 400-04480 TABLE 77N 1

58 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Ayt viy 4

59 111-56007 CASE IE4) 1

60 111-55801 CASE MAGNET 14V 7" 39h 1

81 SE-3382001-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 V73 D=3.8 L=20 2

82 111-55751 CASE ASM. B _ ItV B(13) 1

63 SK-3382001-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 whEs2y D=3.8 L=20 2

64 111-55108 DRAWER |£79 1

65 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bEE Y B3 2

66 SK-3311600-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 €73y D=3.1 L=16 [

67 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER b3 YAPYA - 1

- 926 —



16. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

BB

UKL

B—13

12

29
42

28%

-7 —



REF.NO _NOTE __ PARFNO. == _ DESCRIPTION ¥ v * 4 ________ Gy _CODE_ __
1 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) FIVIPAEAINO . 1(600CC) 1
2 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 - NEA - 1
3 304-24303 SPANNER uyhr In ¥ 1 116
4 61817-875-000  BOBBIN ey 1
5 MC-2305014-02  NEEDLE 180GVS NM140(2-NEEDLE) »J 180GVS NM140(2%¥{)) 1
6 01 GAK-AI8600A0 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. B 79 IEYN 97 J3B 1
7 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VA AVI M (D
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 54n - (33y) (1)
9 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b SAN - (F2¥) (1
10 228-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTVHE D (D
11 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE Mo -(F 1) 1
12 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION F-yva 4
13 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VLN B VRY B5- 4
14 SE-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 TIEr3y D=4.1 L=32 4
15 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥ a-1 1
16 01 400-04065 ENEE SWITCH ASH. v¥ I{9F73 1
17 GAK-840900A0 . KNEE SWITCH ASM. A L¥ Z49F 73 A (1)
18 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE MIF I &4 (T002) (2)
19 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 MIF I¥ vF (T002) (1
20 SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v5%>° 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
21 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 SFy 11/64-40 L=14 ')
22 01 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 YAESRY D=4.1 L=32 2
23 300-37303 GEAR 639 49-44 v YFAVEYAY v (44) 1 63949-44
24 278-03709 22653B-6 SPRING 22653B-6 M 3 (1) 22653B-6
25 300-37402 GEAR 12 STITCH/INCH 63949-36 v IFAYHY N W (36) 1 63948-39
26 278-03709 22653B-6 SPRING 22653B-6 M % (1) 22653B-6
27 400-04055 GAUGE ¥y -y 1
28 400-04056 EDGE GUIDE RV M 1
29 $8-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v52y" 9/64-40 L=5 2
30 01 400-04059 CONNECTING ROD ASM. LYYk 973 1
31 400-04060 CONNECTING ROD VIrIE Y (2
32 229-58557 CONNECTING BALL ASM. VyryE -M(73) (2)
33 229-58805 CONNECTING BALL JOINT LYEYE -9% T (1
34 NM-6060003-SE  NUT FOR BRACKET nyhrFvL M6 232 (2)
35 NM-6060003-SE  NUT FOR BRACKET Yh73Ih M6 2y2 (2)
36 NM-6060003-SE  NUT FOR BRACKET nYy73vh M6 2y2 (2)
37 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uyHsIIh M8 132 (N
38 SM-9081620-SE  SCREW M8 L=16 uyhzE Wb M8 L=16 (N
39 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 vI¥ % 8.2X14X0.5 (4)
49 01 MTS-P0100000-A MOTOR PULLEY -4 7 -) 1
41 01 MTJ-VHOO500A V BELT, 50” V&' b 504VF 1
42 400-08971 NEEDLE HEIGHT GAUGE PR AR -3 1
43 400-03741 STITCH LENGTH LABEL v yFeayy - 1
44 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ 2-%7 V-ZAF1-7" 1
NOTE (3::2) 01....FOR DLN-6390-7 DLN-6390-75

- 98 —



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN —-6390

DLN-6390 HHE 5

S

62 O3

r— 1

—99 —



REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. = DESCRIPTION |3 A S S Gty _ CODE
1 TA-1701002-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
2 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 ALY D=7.5 L=3.5 1
3 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
4 229-27255 HAND WHEEL ASM, A2 W (IR) 1
5 229-27206 HAND WHEEL LY SET A N (1)
6 $S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MixY 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
7 400-04405 HAND LIFTER LINK ASM. LTy Vvirya 1
8 400-04408 HAND LIFTER ROD RETURN FHI7F Iy Eh YN R 1
9 GAK-010034A00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER A HHI7F ANIN - A 2

10 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uyHsFyh M6 132 2
11 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 2y3y D=8 H=4 2
12 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ByhsH9 15/64-28 1
13 SD-1202101-TP° KNEE LIFTER LINK FULCRUM SHAFT = ©¥ 75 WvIy5vy3 ¥ 1
14 229-20706 TRO EYELET TRIA DT 1
15 113-05653 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM, AhanA Wy 73 1
16 400-04410 HEMMER OPFRATION ROD A Syn Fh voyN A 1
17 400-04411 . HEMMER OPERATION LINK A Syn Fh 99V A 1
18 400-04412 HEMMER OPERATION LINK B Syn° ¥+ 9Iv7 B 1
19 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 2 vxy D=8 H=4 2

20 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 . nyhr3o 15/64-28 2

21 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=4 2vxy D=8 l=4 ] 2

22 WP-0820516-SP  WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 k¥ % 8.2X11,6X0.6 2

23 01 400-17346 CONNECTING ROD ASM. Vuryk y (73) 1

24 01 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TIIeYN 3 1

25 01 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL b 340 -(339) 1

26 01 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE M AN -(Fah) 1

27 01 229-32552 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. A8 WICEY) 1

28 01 SD-1000451-TP  SCREW D=10 H=4.5 2 vxy D=10 H=4.5 1

29 01 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYhsFIr 11/64-40 1

30 01 400-04413 HEMMER CONNECTING ROD Syn LyFny 1

31 01 SD-1000451-TP SCREW D=10 H=4.5 vzy D=10 H=4.5 2

32 01 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayBIFI 11/64-40 1

33 01 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Sk Ak 2

34 01 131-60403 CHAIN 7%y 1

35 01 229-34251 ENEE PAD PLATE ASM. v# 7r12(73) 1

36 01 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. ¥ 7FEFY IR VIS (%) 1

37 01 400-04417 KNEE LIFTER DEVICE v¥ 7r vF 1

38 400-04418 ENEE LIFTER BASE (S E A YN0 s @)

39 400-04419 ENEE LIFTER SPRING (%A 020 WS @)

40 400-04420 KNEE PRESS SHAFT v 7y g (1)

41 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A v 75 by -A )

42 129-44906 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK ARM S CA N Ui (2)

43 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyas7HE M M5X0.8 L=16 (2)

44 $S-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 mYRrE b 9/32-20 L=20 (2)

45 SM-8053002-TP  SCREW M5 L=30 My M5X0.8 L=30 (n

46 NM-6050001-SD  NUT M5X0.8 EYH7F9h M5%0.8 132 [§))

47 RE-1000000-E0 E-RING 10 Ed A7 10 (1)

48 107-20407 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING VA E = VAS ALYy M) (D

49 SD-1000451-TP  SCREW D=10 H=4.5 & v:¥y D=10 H=4.5 (N

50 01 SK-3452001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 INEFRY D=4.5 L=20 4

51 400-04403 HAND LIFTER ROD 7y uyh 1

52 400-19704 OIL SHILD ax ony 1

53 SS-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IRy 11/64-40 1= 4 2

NOTE (#&d)

01....ACCESSORIE PARTS

—30 —

B



YA ERLK
SLNANOJIWOD SIYVd TYNOILLJO 81



REF, NO_ _ NOTE PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _ _ [ A S A Gty _ CODE_
1 01  400-04071 NEEDLE COOLER DLN-6390 MV{%%7Y9F DLN-6390 1
2 400-04081 TOP ACTION AIR SWITCH VYR BEFA{yFazyh (N
3 400-04072 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE ASM. MIVIERIN 47 73 (D
4 400-04046 PIPE FIXED PLATE N {7 bAE (n ,
5 300-97901 SCREW 3 (1) 22882
6 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10%X0.8 t5% & % 5.5X10X0.8 M
7 B3536-122-000 HOLDER Fvay n 47 A (1
8 $5-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fat a3y 11/64-40 L=6 (1
9 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Akt -b avhe-5 n
10 BT-0400251-FB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YV AYE-Z Ju (0.15)
11 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVEYE-Z 70 (1.3
12 400-04073 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE INIZES I o (1)
13 400-04085 AIR ALL-ASM. I7-V973 (n
14 400-04086 AIR ASM, I7-43 (N
15 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 MY (2)
16 02 400-04070 NEEDLE COOLER DLK-6390-7 MUAX¥779F DLN-6390-7 1
17 400-04072 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE ASM. MILAFYIN 170 53 (1
18 300-97901 SCREW b (1
19 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ¥5% ¥ % 5.5X10X0.8 (n
20 B3536-122-000  ° HOLDER . BV N 47 AYT (1)
21 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fn a3y 11/64-40 L=6 m
22 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At -} avhp-3 n
23 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YL AvE-Z (0.15)
24 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAvE-2 (1.3)
25 400-04073 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE NLAEYIN 47 )
26 400-04048 PIPE FIXED PLATE N A7 PA{A 6
27 PV-1501030-00 VALVE F YUY ATy )
28 400-33177 NEEDLE_COOLER CODE 510_ASM ML{Ee7a-b 510 (1)
29 300-32106 LOWER FEED ROLLER 63939E YRE/IN-5 63939E 1 63939E
30 277-94601 K74198 PRESSER K74198 #¥z1 1 K74198
31 277-94403 K74065 UPPER ROLLER K74065 y90-5- 1 K74065
32 277-945062 K74197 LOWER ROLLER K74197 4u-5- 1 K74187
33 400-10327 1 INCH HEMMER ASM. 1{Y#av-73 63964 1 63964
34 400-10328 1 INCH HEMMER RULLER 1 {yFag-3 a9% 63964A (1) 639644
35 300-15101 23564AD RULLER, LEFT 23364AD ¥ 39% €X' Y (1) 23364AD
36 400-10329 T INCH HEMNER BASE T TV#A3-~ % 639648 (1) 639648
37 302-46904 SCREW _ ¥ (2) 22711
38 300-15507 23564C RULLER 23564C ¥ ap¥’ (1) 23564C
39 275-60804 23364AG SPRING 23364AG N ¥ (1) 23364AG
40 302-18705 SCREW 3 (1) 22593
41 302-11908 SCREW 3 (1) 914
42 300-15705 RULER CONNECTING ROD 23564E ¥ 39% LYIUE Y (1) 23564E
43 300-06605 20110 SPRING 20110 27° vy (1) 20110
44 300-06001 COLLAR #- (1) 6958
45 302-90704 SCREW x5 (1) 88
45 303-03002 NUT Fob (1) 907
47 300-37600 TOOTHED WHEEL LA Z NG VYAl 1 63949-47
48 278-03709 22653B-6 SCREW 22653B-6 3y (1) 22653B-6 -
49 300-31009 PRESSER FOOT 63920B3/8 ¥z 1  63920B3/8
50 300-37501 TOOTHED WHEEL e yEAVIYAY AT (3T) 1 63949-33
51 278-03709 226538-6 SCREW 22653B-6 3 (1) 22653B-6
52 300-33104 TOOTHED WHEEL (AR 72N VIV AR 1  63949-37
53 278-03709 22653B-6 SCREW 22653B-6 33" (1) 22653B-6
54 300-33401 TOOTHED WHEEL (AT ING VTV AN 1 63949-43
55 278-03709 22653B-6 SCREW 22653B-6 33 (1) 226538-6
58 300-20705 UPPER ROLLER 61430AG PYE-7 G1439AG I 61439AG
57 400-16206 HOOK 1 ASM. Fahaln fhes3 1
58 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASK. FUY -2 (A 3MY) 1
59 BO117-552-A00 BOBBIN ey 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR DLN-6390
02....FOR DLN-6380-7

- 32 -

DLN-6390 8
DLN-6390-7f8



19.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEEANY, #%Rev. No . HEZSB{FELW,
BROEBRESDVEEDOEAL, ARSNEEETD, THATEE T,
40004053

No.1344-[04] - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBifi/D:0bsoleted partshlBf&S/E:ErratumnilE

—

Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. h
* MNo. | B |No. i & * No. | B |No. i F
D] 03 2 17iCH-3002001-B1 Al 04 2 17({CM-3013000-01
(. )

—33 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
- H_ N0 A% H__NO 5% H_NO ok H N0

BT-0400251-EA 22 16 | D8204-555-D00 24 45 PV-0351580-A0 22 4 SM-9061203-SE 24 2

BT-0400251-EB 22 21 D8204-555-D0C 26 67 PV-1501030-00 32 27 SM-9061203-SE 24 4

BT-04002561-EB 32 10 PX-0651030-00 22 5 SM-9061203-SE 26 4

BT-0400251-EB 32 - 11 | EA-8500B01-00 14 47 PX-5000140-00 22 8 SM-9061203-SE 26 36
BT-0400251-EB 32 23 | EA-9500B0I-00 14 655 SM-9081423-SE 26 - 44
BT-0400251-EB 32 24 | EA-9500B01-00 22 25 RE-0300000-K0 8§ b5l SM-9081620-SE 24 44
BT-0400251-EC 22 17 ) RE-0400000~K0 14 36 SM-9081620-SE 28 38
BT-0400251-ED 22 18 | GAK-A18600A0 28 6 RE-0500000-K0 8 20 SM-9086503-8 24 6
BT-0400251-EE 22 .19 | GAK-01003A00 30 9 RE-0500000-K0 8 21 SM-9086503-SM 26 6
BT-0400251-EF 22 20 | GAK-33027000 8 32 RE-0500000-E0 12 47 SQ-1150501-8D 18 13
BT-0600401-EB 22 9 | GAK-33028000 8§ 27 RE-0500000-K0 14 39 S8-1060210-TP 2 69
B1212-552-A00 4 21 | GAK-33040040 8 23 RE-0600000-K0 14 37 §S-1110821-TP 12 51
B1215-552-000 4 43 | GAK-33060000 1275 RE-0700000-K0 8§ 31 §8-1120710-8P 12 74
B1226-490-000 4 42 | GAK-840900A0 28 17 RE-0800000-K0 14 16 S$8-2060210-SP 14 6
B1305-012-DA0 6 5 | GCL-03009000 22 23 RE-1000000-K0 30 47 S§§-2060210-SP 14 9
B1306-155-0A0 6 T | GPF-06060000 26 47 R0O-0291801-00 4 35 §§8-2110920-TP 2 4
B1306-155-0C0 6 4 | GPF-06070000 26 48 R0O-0371801-00 8 39 §§8-4080620-TP 14 10
B1307-155-0A0 6 9 | GPF-06080000 26 46 R0O-0371801-00 18 11 §8-4110615-SP 19 3
B1308-155-0A0 6 11 G1816-875-00D 6 30 R0O-0442401-00 4 7 S8-4110615-Sp 32 8
B1411-552-0A0 6 16 | G1816-875-00E 6 29 RO-0781901-00 10 12 S8-4110615-SP 32 21
B1411-552-000 6 17 | G1816-875-00G 6 32 R0-0982401-00 18 3 88-4110715-SP 8 56
B1412-352-A00 12 35 | G1817-875-000 6 33 RO-1372301-00 12 48 §§8-4110715-SP 12 52
B1412-352-B00 12 36 | G1817-875-000 28 4 RO-1952401-00 18 29 8§§-4110715-Sp 14 38
B1412-352-C00 12 37 88-4110715-SP 18 27
B1412-352-D00 12 38 | HK-0346100-20 14 54 SB-3090004-00 12 49 §5-4110715-SP 18 50
B1414-555-000 6 19 o SD-0400191-TP-- 14 13 | 8§-4110715-SP 18 52
B1506-352-000 8 85 | MAT-80116500 8 1 SD-0480261-SP 19 11 S8-4110715-SP 18 556
B1521-555-000 8 41 MAT-80230T00 28 18 SD-0500131-TP 14 7 S5-4110715-SP 19 18
B1808-552-000 6 44 | MAT-80231T00 28 19 SD-0640261-SP 8 49 SS-4110715-SP 19 29
B1903-552-000 4 29 | MC-2305014-00 6 20 SD-0640321-TP 14 23 S8-4120415-8P 16 26
B1905-541-A00 4 30 | MC-2305014-02 28 b SD-0720331-SP 8 25 88-4120615-SP 2 11
B1905-541-B00 4 31 | MDF-RX1600C0 28 1 SD-0800321-TH 12 50 S8-4120615-SP 2 13
B1905-541-C00 4 32 | MTJ-VHOO500A 28 41 SD-0800352-SP 8 28 58-4120615-SP 2 41
B1905-541-D00 4 33 | MTS-PO100000-A 28 40 SD-0800402-TP 30 11 | SS-4120615-SP 2 49
B2806-415-000 12 34 | M4007-110-04A 4 12 SD=-0800402-TP 30 19 §§8-4120615-SP 2 62
B3133-415-0A0 8 57 | M4007-110-0AB 4 13 SD-0800402-TP . 30 21 88-4120615-SP 8 54
B3136-415-000 8§ 58 SD-0901101-SP 8 44 §8-4120615-SP 8 60
B3508-512-000 18 54 | NM-6030001-SB 14 44 SD-1000451-TP 30 28 S8-4120615-SP 14" 53
B3510-246-000 18 51 NM-6040000-SN 14 41 SD-1000451-TP 30 31 8§8-4120615-SP 18 35
B3536-122-000 18 34 | RM-6050001-SD 30 46 SD-1000451-TP 30 49 S8-4120615-Sp 22 24
B3636-122-000 32 7 | NM-6050001-SE 20 - 13 SD-1000701-TP 8 43 88-4120915-SP 2 9
B3536-122-000 32 20 | NM-6050001-SE 20 17 Sp-1202101-TP 30 13 88-4120915-SP 2 16
B3538-112-000 18 49 | NM-6060001-SE 26 41 SE-4301041-SR 18 18 8§-4120915-SP 6 37
B4123-5622-00A 12 39 | NM-6060001-SE 26 43 SK-3311600-SE 24 56 S8-4120016-8P 12 53
B4123-522-00B 12 40 | NM-6060001-SE 30 10 SK-3311600-SE 26 66 S8-4120915-SP 15 8
B4123-622-00C 12 41 NM-6060003-SE 24 41 SK-3382001-SC 24 50 S8-41214156-8P 19 27
B8108-5556-0A0 24 15 | NM-6060003-SE 24 43 SK-3382001-SC 24 52 §8-4150915-SP 14 51
B8108-655-040 26 15 | NM-6060003-SE 28 34 SK-3382001-SC 26 61 S$8-4150916-SP 16 18
B8121-019-00A 24 3 | NM-6060003-SE 28 35 SE-3382001-SC 26 63 S8-4150915-SP 16 27
B8121-019-00A 26 3 | NM-6060003-SE 28 36 SK-3412001-SE 32 15 $5-4150915-SP 18 26
B8125-012-000 24 35 | NM-G080001-SE 24 21 SK-3413201-SE 28 14 §8-41561216-SP 12 54
B8125-012-000 26 35 | NM-6080001-SE 24 37 SK-3413201-SE 28 22 S58-6080340-SP 12 76
B8132-019-00A 24 33 | NM-6080001-8E 26 21 SK-3452001-SE 30 50 S§8-6090510-TF 12 71
B8132-019-00A 26 33 | NM-6080001-SE 26 62 SK-3512001-SE 19 30 88-6090520-3P 18 48
B81563-771-000 26 49 | NM-6080001-SE 28 37 SK-3512001-SE 22 15 88-6090520-8p 28 29
B8228-125-000 18 5 | NM-6080721-SE 26 45 SL-4030851-SF 18 25 S5-6080660-TP 12 55
BS117-5562-A00 32 59 | NM-6120003-SE 24 16 SL-4051001~MZ 4 40 SS-6090670-TP 6 18

NM-6120003-SE 26 16 SL-4051291-8C 2 7 S8-6090670-TP 12 66
CM-3002000-01 2 18 | NM-6160511-SE 20 18 SL-6043592-TN 22 11 S8-6090670-TP 12 57
CM-3013000-01 2 17 | NS-6110350-8P 30 29 SL-6051092-TN 22 12 §8-6110610-TP 2 45
€Q-2020000-00 18 39 | NS-6110350-8P 30 32 SL-9061291-SE 24 24 S§S-6110610-TP 10 41
CS-064061A-SP 8 35 | NS-6150310-SP 8 29 SL-9061291-SE 26 24 S8-6110670-TP 2 5
C8-0640611-SP 8 36 | NS-6150310-SP 12 45 SL-9061291-SE 26 54 §§-6110710-TP 10 15
CS-100101D-SH 10 17 | NS-6150310-SP 14 49 SL-9082091-SE 24 20 8S-6111210-SP 4 15
CS-120101B-SH 12 42 | NS-6150430-SP . 14 33 SL-8082091-SE 26 20 88-6121030-SN 16 16
CS-1201012-SH 12 43 | NS-6150430-SP 30 12 SL-9082081-SE 26 51 SS-6121220-TP 12 20

N§S-6150430-SP 30 20 SM-4040601-SC 14 46 88-6121220-TP 12 27
D2112-555-B00 14 52 | NS-6620310-SP 8 47 SM-4061405-SE 20 12 SS-6151220-SP 28 20
D3164-555-B00 8§ 59 SK-6030802-TP 2 72 S8-6660610-TP 6 40
D7114-555-D00 26 40 | PC-0124010-00 32 9 SM-6051602-TP 10 27 88-6700710-SH 18, 2
D7117-555-BA0 26 38 | PC-0124010-00 32 22 SM-6051602-TP 123 SS-7060310-SP 2 70
DB8113-5565-B0OC 24 28 | PF-0552070-B0 22 3 SM-6051602-TP 30 43 S§8-7080510-TF 16 &
D8113-555-B00 26 28 | PJ-0251000-02 22 10 SM-6053002-TN 16 25 85-7081310-SP 19 12
DB8113-565-B00 26 55 | PJ-3040661-01 22 6 SM-6061610-SC 20 6 S8-7090610-SP 14 35
D8115-555-B00 24 27 | PJ-3040652-01 22 17 SM-6082502-TP 18 8 S8-7090620-TP 8 37
D8115-565-B00 26 27 | PS-0300122-KH 12 46 SHM-8063002-TF 30 45 §§-7090910-TF 12 58

—34 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

K5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e H N 2% H _NO % H N s H N

SS-7090910-TP 12 60 | WP-0671016-SE 26 42 112-10200 12 16 229-23312 18 15
SS-7091110-TP 12 61 | WP-0820516-SP 30 22 112-10507 1217 229-23403 18 21
§S-7110350-SP 19 7 | WP-0820526-SD 28 39 112-10705 12 19 229-23502 18 23
§S-7110410-SP 30 53 | WP-0871602-SE 24 22 112-10764 12 18 229-23601 18 22
SS8-7110710-SP 14 11 | WP-0871602-SE 26 22 112-10803 12 21 229-23700 18 17
SS-7110740-TP 8 62 | WP-0871602-SE 26 53 112-11000 12 22 229-23809 18 20
SS-7111410-SP 28 21 | WP-1020616-Sp 16 7 112-14509 1223 229-23908 18 24
SS-7121410-TP 8 33 | WP-1021016-SD 8 30 - 112-21504 18 37 229-24609 18 36
SS-7121410-TP 14 15 | WP-1302501-8E 24 17 113-01306 8§ 6§ 229-24708 18 4
88-7681650-TP 4 4 | WP-1302501-SE 26 17 113-01702 8§ 34 229-24708 18 28
§8-8090670-SP 2 589 | WP-1612616-8E 20 19 113-03906 12 24 229-27206 36 5
SS-8110510-SP 19 13 | WP-1651616-SD 12 67 113-04003 12 26 229-27255 306 4
§S-8110520-TP 6 23 | WS-0b10002-KN 20 16 113-04052 12 25 229-27305 19 15
§8-8110520-TP 6 42 | WS-0861410-KR 24 7 113-05653 30 15 229-27354 19 1
88-8110520-TP 8 4 | WS-0861410-KR 26 7 113-05901 8§ 52 229-27404 19 18
SS8-8110520-TP 8 -5 | WS-1253010-RN 24 18 113-06107 8§ 50 229-27602 19 17
S§S-8111251-SP 8§ 11 | WS-1253010-KN 26 18 113-07006 18 38 229-28105 19 10
SS-8150710-TP 12 62 | WS-1643202-KR 20 20 113-07204 18 32 229-28303 19 9
S§S5-8150710-TP 12 63 | WT-0530002-KS 2 63 114-03961 4 27 229-28402 19 8
SS-8151150-TP 2 60 114-04704 6 45 229-28501 19 2
S$S-8151160-TP 4 37 101-09809 14 17 114-04753 6 43 229-28709 19 14
$S-8151150-TP 10 13 107-20407 30 48 114-09604 14 8 229-28808 19 6
SS-8151150-TP 12 64 110-00403 2 3 116-71403 28 12 229-28907 19 4
S$S-8151550-SP 4 14 110-01500 2 47 118-34207 18 6 229-29004 19 6
SS-8161550-SP 30 6 110-02409 4 19 129-44906 30 42 229-30309 20 14
SS-8163010-SR 12 65 110-02508 4 20 129-48857 24 10 229-30358 20 1
5S-8660410-SP 12 .44 | 110-04207 6 3 129-48857 26 10 229-30408 20 10
§§-8660530-TP 4 25 110-06905 8 19 129-48956 24 11 229-30507 20 9
SS-8660530-TP 10 10 110-08604 12 12 129-48956 26 11 229-30705 20 7
S$S-8660530-TP 10 18 110-08703 12 13 129-49202 26 60 229-30804 20 5
SS-8660610-TP 4 9 110-373561 4 36 129-49400 24 30 229-30903 26 4
S8-8660610-TP 8 7 110-38759 32 58 129-49400 26 30 229-31000 20 3
58-8660612-TP 4 6 110-40854 14 25 129-49608 26 39 229-31109 20 2
85-8660810-TP 4 23 110-40953 14 26 129-49657 26 37 229-31208 20 15
S5-8660810-TP 6 6 110-41605 14 30 131-60304 30 33 229-31307 20 11
85-8660810-TP 6 8 110-45408 8 b5 131-60403 30 34 229-31406 20 8
SS-8660810-TP 6 10 110-45606 8 53 131-60601 28 15 229-32453 30 36
SS-8660810-TP 6 12 110-71453 4 11 137-11205 14 48 229-32552 30 27
§S5-8681650-TP 4 5 110-71461 4 10 170-07402 24 14 229-32800 28 7
S$S5-9120643-Tp 10 36 110-72006 12 14 170-07402 26 14 229-32800 30 24
§5-9120643-TP 10 37 110-94307 14 27 178-33658 24 5 229-33006 28 11
SS-9182010-SN 30 44 | 111-10707 28 13 178-33658 26 b 229-33106 28 9§
ST-4040821-8s 18 7 111-56108 24 53 229-33105 30 26
ST-9063511-SR 24 47 111-55108 26 64 213-42803 30 41 229-33204 28 8
ST-9053511-SR 26 58 111-55207 24 b4 225-55205 14 31 | 229-33204 30 25
111-55207 26 65 225-55304 14 29 229-33303 28 2

TA-0750404-R0 30 2 111-55751 24 51 226-14002 8 45 229-33402 19 23
TA-0850604-R0 2 22 111-55751 26 62 228-90008 6 35 229-33501 19 21
TA-0850604-R0 2 23 111-55801 24 49 229-01003 2 16 229-33659 18 22
TA-0850604-R0 2 25 111-55801 26 60 229-01805 2 19 229-33907 19 25
TA-1050504-R0 2 26 111-56007 24 48 229-03207 4 17 229-34004 19 26
TA-1050504-R0 30 3 111-56007 26 59 229-03900 4 4] 229-34251 30 35
TA-1250504-R0 2 28 111-57666 24 8 229-04155 4 8 229-35308 2 20
TA-1250504-R0 2 30 111-57666 26 8 229-05103 6 2 229-37965 4 39
TA-1250504-R0 2 31 111-57765 24 9 229-07406 8 14 229-45307 2 54
TA-1250705-R0 2 24 | 111-57765 26 9 229-07604 g8 13 229-45414 2 36
TA-1470704-R0 2 32 111-58409 .24 12 229-07703 8 15 229-45604 2 37
TA-1701002-R0 30 1 111-58409 26 12 229-07802 8 40 229-45703 2 39
TA-2100904-R0 2 33 111-58516 24 19 229-08552 8 38 229-45802 2 40
TA-2101002-R0 2 27 111-58516 26 19 229-08800 8 24 229-48400 14 24
TA-2351004-R0 2 28 111-58607 24 13 229-10459 12 28 229-49101 14 28
TA-2351004-R0O 2 34 111-58607 26 13 229-10905 12 29 229-50703 14 32
111-58706 24 23 229-11002 12 30 229-50950 6 22

Wp-0370316-SD 12 66 111-58706 26 23 229-11101 12 31 229-50950 6 41
WP-0450000-SD 14 42 111-58805 24 26 229-19203 4 38 229-51552 2 61
Wp-0450801-SD 4 16 111-568805 26 25 229-20607 2 44 229-58300 28 10
Wp-0501016-Sp 15 ¢ | 111-58904 24 26 229-20706 30 14 229-58557 24 38
Wwp-0501016-Sp 19 19 111-58904 26 26 229-21001 2 43 229-58557 28 32
WP-0501016-Sb 19 24 111-58001 24 29 229-21209 2 55 229-58805 24 40
Wwp-0501016-Sb 19 28 111-59001 26 29 229-21407 2 56 229-58805 28 33
Wp-0550800-SP 32 6 111-58001 26 56 229-21506 2 b3 229-62005 2 b8
wp-0550800-SP 32 18 111-59506 24 31 229-21605 2 b7 229-63409 2 38
WP-0621016-SH 14 34 | 111-59506 26 31 229-21803 2 b2 229-63458 2 35
WP-0650876-SD 8 22 112-023086 4 18 229-23015 18 16 235-33904 12 32
WP-0650876-SD 16 19 112-10051 4 24 229-23056 18 14 235-34019 12 33
Wp-0671016-SE 24 42 112-10119 12 15 229-23205 18 138 235-34506 12 58

- 35—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H NO hE i=1 NG % -1 NO % H NO

235-34506 12 68 300-97901 32 5 400-03875 10 34 400-04081 32 2

235-42301 14 45 300-97501 32 18 400-03878 10 35 400-04085 32 13

235-42418 14 43 302-11808 16 9 400-03880 10 40 400-04086 32 14

236-09209 8 12 302-11908 32 41 400-03883 10 42 400-04403 30 51

236-12609 10 21 302-18408 8 175 400-03892 6 21 400-04405 30 7

236-12807 10 19 302-18705 16 8 400-03894 6 24 400-04408 30 8

236-12906 10 20 302-18705 32 40 400-03895 6 28 400-04410 30 186

236-14308 14 50 302-19307 8 72 400-03896 6 31 400-04411 30 17

236-26005 2 51 302-46904 16 5 400-03898 6 34 400-04412 30 18

236-26062 2 50 302-46904 32 37 400-03901 6 36 400-04413 30 30

236-28803 18 41 302-90704 16 13 400-03908 4 26 400-04417 30 37

236-28802 18 42 302-90704 32 45 400-03909 4 28 400-04418 30 38

236-29801 18 40 302-95901 8 80 400-03916 14 1 400-04419 30 39

236-30007 18 12 303-03002 16 14 400-03917 14 2 400-04420 30 40

236-30007 18 33 303-03002 32 46 400-03919 14 3 400-04477 24 1

236-30007 18 46 304-24303 28 3 400-03920 14 4 400-04477 26 2

275-60804 16 T 304-96509 8 83 400-03921 14 5 400-04478 26 1

275-60804 32 38 395-13006 2 71 400-03924 14 12 400-04480 24 48

276-35705 10 38 400-03926 14 14 400-04480 26 b7

276-38006 8 67 400-00212 12 72 400-03928 14 19 400-04481 24 34

277-86003 2 2 400-03717 2 1 400-03933 14 18 400-04481 26 34

277-94403 32 31 400-03719 2 65 400-03935 - 14 20 400-04482 24 32

277-94502 32 32 400-03720 2 66 400-03938 14 21 400-04482 26 32

277-94601 32 30 400-03721 2 67 400-03941 14 22 400-06323 28 44

278-03709 10 23 400-03723 2 68 400-03943 6 38 400-08253 2 75

278-03709 10 25 400-03725 2 6 400-03944 6 39 400-08396 2 74

278-03709 28 24 400-03729 2 8 400-03946 14 40 400-08538 8 84

278-03709 28 26 400-03730 2 10 400-03956 2 42 400-08539 8 82

278-03709 32 48 400-03736 2 14 400-03957 2 46 400-08971 28 42

278-03709 32 51 400-03741 28 43 400-03964 8 46 400-10327 32 33

278-03709 32 53 400-03742 2 21 400-03968 8 48 400-10328 32 34

278-03709 32 55 400-03745 2 48 400-03969 8 6l 400-10329 32 36

278-03808 10 43 400-03754 22 13 400-03970 8 63 400-14007 8 3

400-03762 4 1 400-03980 18 1 400-14191 2 73

300-00400 8 79 400-03763 4 2 400-03981 18 9 400-16206 32 b7

300-01804 8 78 400-03764 4 3 400-03983 18 10 400-16240 4 34

300-06001 16 12 400-03771 6 1 400-03985 2 64 400-16341 18 56

300-06001 32 44 400-03777 6 13 400-03988 18 30 400-16547 2 12

300-06605 16 11 400-03778 6 14 4(0-03989 18 31 | 400-17346 24 36

300-06605 32 43 400-03786 12 1 400-03992 12 69 400-17346 30 23

300-08106 8 74 400-03794 12 2 400-03993 12 70 400-17347 24 39

300-10003 10 32 400-03796 12 4 400-03995 12 73 400-19704 30 52

300-10003 10 39 400-03797 12 5 400-03996 18 43 400-21794 6 25

300-15101 16 3 400-03799 12 6 400-03999 18 44 400-21795 6 26

300-15101 32 35 400-03800 12 7 400-04000 18 45 400-21796 6 27

300-15309 16 1 400-03801 12 8 400-04002 18 47 400-33177 32 28

300-15408 16 2 400-03802 12 9 400-04005 18 53 400-33334 22 14

300-15507 16 6 400-03803 12 10 400-04013 15 1 400-38942 19 20

300-15507 32 38 400-03804 12 11 400-04014 15 2 s

300-15606 16 4 400-03822 8 2 400-04015 15 3

300-15705 16 10 400-03824 8 8 400-04017 15 4

300-15705 32 42 400-03829 8 9 400-04018 15 5

300-16604 6 15 400-03832 8 10 400-04025 16 15

300-17008 10 31 400-03835 8 64 400-04026 16 17

300-17107 8 81 400-03837 8§ 65 400-04028 16 20

300-18600 10 29 400-03838 8 66 400-04029 16 21

300-20705 32 56 400-03840 8 16 400-04030 16 22

300-21000 8 71 400-03841 8 18 400-04033 16 23

300-21109 8 77 400-03842 8 17 400-04034 16 24

300-22404 8 69 400-03844 8 26 400-04041 22 1

300-22602 8 73 400-03846 8 42 400-04042 22 2

300-31009 32 48 400-03853 4 22 400-04045 22 22

300-31108 8 68 400-03855 10 I 400-04046 32 4

300-31801 10 28 400-03860 10 2 400-04046 32 26

300-32106 32 28 400-03861 10 3 400-04055 28 27

300-32601 8 70 400-03862 10 4 400-04056 28 28

300-33104 32 52 400-03863 10 5 400-04058 19 31

300-33203 10 22 400-03864 10 6 400-04059 28 30

300-33302 10 24 400-03865 10 i 400-04060 28 31

300-33401 32 54 400-03866 10 8 400-04065 28 16

300-37303 28 23 400-03867 10 9 400-04070 32 16

300-37402 28 26 400-03868 10 14 400-04071 32 1

300-37501 32 50 400-03869 10 11 400-04072 32 3

300-37600 32 47 400-03870 10 16 400-04072 32 17

300-87407 8 176 400-03872 10 26 400-04073 32 12

300-87407 10 30 400-03873 10 33 400-04073 32 25

- 36~




oALIKKE

JUKI| CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, GHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 1828655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3480-2357.2358

FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914

Copyright {C) 20032006 JUKI CORP.
FEORBERETER, HET3CL
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKIBksteat

T182-8655 W R A i E $RET8-2-1 BEXE

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (k%) TEL. 03-3480-2357(F 1 YL oA /)
HBEL ke, cHEMIE
To order or for further .
information,

please contact:

HIOA—Y YR MEHRERDOLDFER(EETIHABY £,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commeodity without notice.
KION—Y YR L 2006498 RECHMIMCERLEIOTT,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2006.

Printed in Japan




